Thermocouple
two/11
Precision calibration of thermometers calls for the use of stirred liquid calibration baths. The new Hydra
models set new standards in terms of price to performance ratio. Now Calibration Engineers and
Metrologists can choose from a range of baths that offer good immersion depth, parallel tube action,
giving the best uniformity and smallest calibration uncertainties, and wide temperature ranges.
Hydra offers these features in a new price class, don't settle for a bath with shallow immersion or simple
stirred action when with these Isotech baths provide good depth of immersion and good temperature

2. Probe 935-14-16
3. Carry Case
How to Order
Model 982 Hyperion R
Please state supply voltage and options required
The Hyperion R Calibration Bath comprises a blackbody cavity for calibration of radiation
pyrometers. An important factor is that its operation range includes ambient temperature.
The temperature of the cavity can be set to within 0.1°C at any point from -10°C to +80°C.
This elegant, modern-styled range has been designed to work from a series of Peltier modules,
which can be used either to heat or to cool a metal block. In conjunction with a specially
programmed microprocessor-based controller it offers a unique concept in calibration sources.
With this bath, a temperature above, below or at ambient temperature can be set and this
temperature will be maintained whether the source needs to be cooled or heated.
two/12
Range of Stirred Liquid Baths
Hydra 798
Model No.
Temperature Range
Volume
Absolute Stability
Best Comparison Accuracy
Communications
Uniformity (125ºC Oil)
Uniformity (200ºC Oil)
Dimensions
Safety
Power
How to Order
HYDRA 798L
-80ºC to 125ºC
±0.01ºC
±0.002ºC
2.5KW
110V 50/60Hz or
230V 50/60Hz
798L
Please state
Voltage required.
Please state
Accessories required.
HYDRA 798M
-40 C to 125ºC
±0.01ºC
±0.002ºC
1.5KW
110V 50/60Hz or
230V 50/60Hz
798M
Please state
Voltage required.
Please state
Accessories required.
HYDRA 798H
Ambient to 200ºC
±0.01ºC
±0.002ºC
800W
110V 50/60Hz or
230V 50/60Hz
798H
Please state
Voltage required.
Please state
Accessories required.
HYDRA 798EHT
Ambient to 300ºC
±0.01ºC
±0.002 to ±0.005ºC
800W
110V 50/60Hz or
230V 50/60Hz
798EHT
Please state
Voltage required.
Please state
Accessories required.
150mm Diameter, 300mm Deep, (5 Litres)
RS422 as standard
Vertical 0.002ºC, Horizontal 0.001ºC to 0.0025ºC
Vertical 0.005ºC, Horizontal 0.001ºC to 0.0035ºC
405mm Wide, 610mm Deep, 940mm Tall (870mm to Top Panel)
Compliant to CE Regulations
Thermocouple
two/13
Hydra 798
Range of Stirred Liquid Baths
1. Lid 798-05-01 Liquid Volume Lid
Included
2. Equalizing Block 798-05-02A Aluminium Equalizing
Block, 4 pockets,
8mm diameter,